PARTS LIST

PART NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION
] ® " Q 4 /om NOTE: 000011 3 [12/12'6/3'1.5/S
LMASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-3) LENGTH OF SoftStop® TERMINAL (50'-9 1/2") INSTALL SoftStop® PARALLEL TO ROADWAY. 000533 | 6 160" POST / W6 x 854
| WHEN OFFSET IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, CENTERLINE OF POSTS #0 & #1 VARIOUS | 7 |8" COMPOSITE BLOCK
SEE SoftStop® (8" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) MANUAL FOR LENGTH OF NEED BACK OF POST #2 - #8 015000 1 16'0 SYT PST/8.5/31" GR HT
REQUIREMENTS. \ \ _ 015200 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR G.RAIL 12'-6"
. SN 015202 1 |SFST-ANGLE STRUT
| % ﬁ % ﬁ % ﬁ ﬁ ;7 015203 1 |SFST-POST#1 SYTP
o ) |o ) |o o |o o I A 015204 1 SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE
‘\ / 015205 1 |SFST-POST#0
‘ C 015208 1 |SFST-IMPACT HEAD
HARDWARE KIT 034429
003240 | 6 |5/16 ROUND WASHER WIDE
® @ ® ® @ ® © ® © 003245 | 3 |5/16 HEXNUT
003340 | 41 |NUT,HX,5/8,G,RAIL
‘ 133 1/2" + ‘ 003360 | 32 [5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
| | | | | | | ‘ 003391 1 [5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325
‘ 6!_3" 6!_3" 6!_3" 6!_3" 6!_3" 6!_3" 5!_8" 4!_7" 003500 7 5/8"X10" GR BOLT A307
003701 4 [3/4" ROUND WASHER F436
003340 003360 003340 003360 003340 003360 003340003360 SEE NOTE 6 | REFERENCE LINE 003704 T 2 132" AVY HEX NUT A563 DH
8X | 8X 8X 8X PARALLEL TO GRADE 003717 2 |3/4"X2.5" HEX BOLT A325
_F G 003908 1 [1" HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
Y - - a - - 3 - - LN\ S~ _ _ 004372 | 4 |5/8" WASHER F436
° g4 ° - > ° 5 o° - ° ° 5 o | - ° >l e Ll z\ ~a 004489 1 [5/8"X9" HEX BOLT A325
3 ol - - . u - - I | ?\ A 004902 1 |1" ROUND WASHER F436
N / / / / g ) 105285 | 2 [5/16" X 2.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
| 000011 000011 . 000011 015200 ol 015208 /4 105286 | 1 |5/16" X 1.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
_ ! / JI N X —— TP= 015201 | 2 |SFST-ANCHOR ANGLE
% VBTN NI S % 015206 | 1_|SFSTPLATE WASHER
| S ] 015207 1 |SFST-KEEPER PLATE
n DO NOT ATTACH- | s
RAIL AT POST #2 / A
| | o
[ / 0 )
| | | | | | / | i Jr -~
- /.”— TN ~ ©
003704 015207 E / « -G
- / \
003701 T T 004902 / \
— \ 015204 N 003908 ( N2 O—& ,
! | ] \ \ 1" NUT SHALL BE \ \/\
'ﬂ" SECURELY TIGHTENED YIELDING HOLES
\?\ \ AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, \ / APPROXIMATELY
— BUT NOT DEFORMING THE Sl A7 CENTERED AT
\ / 105285 ‘ KEEPER PLATE (015207) DETAIL J GROUND LINE
L ‘I ’ N ‘
003701 2 PLACES ‘ g S 004489 POSTS #1 & #2
7
{_ 2PLACES _~ 003240 015202 015201
003717 S~ S PLACES 004372 105285
AN 7 003245 \
- ] 2 PLACES \W 004902 ,_:;_?‘J 003500 _,é;{%
015206 003240 \ \L% i DO NOT ATTACH ™ —
/ 2 PLACES \[Hiiﬁj:‘ 003908 I —— RAIL AT POST #2 e ——
/ all | | e 003500 —=== I ———
© © 'L S ) — 015200 E—
/ 1 ﬂrff 000011 i — - | I ———
015200 E \ 7] I & - 003340 ] 003340
FLA(ITF,E'?';SE; W Ni X g 015200 015201 =\ 004372 R / — Y VARIOUS /
, 1) =S 3 015204 005340 o VARIOUS 000533 N ~_ 015000
7777777777 = F)
7 / ® ¥ o DETAIL B
T = (AT ANCHOR POST#0)
|
015202 / 015201 ; | |
| | 015208
(ORIENT SO VERTICAL LEG IS DOWN) 015205 7 | 015202
/ \
POST #0 R X R R
004372 003391 ALK ¢ ALK ¢
/ o KRK NN KKK NN
DETAIL A \ 105286
| | —
NOTES: NV = R \ /I_JD 5 003240
1. REFER TO SoftStop® (8" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) ASSEMBLY MANUAL. “—*‘w\rf@f 004372 003245 7/ SECTION F-F SECTION G-G
N 4
2. PROPER SITE GRADING SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 015203 \ 015208 (POST #3 - #8) (POST #2)
LOCAL SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND THE AASHTO ROADSIDE 5 7 5 T~ 0
DESIGN GUIDE. 003340 003240
3. DO NOT ATTACH THE SOftStOp® DIRECTLY TO A RIGID BARRIER. MATERIAL: DRAWN: DATE.
4. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL WITHIN THE SoftStop® 015203 | SEE PARTS LIST BT _ 11/14/2012)  TOLERANCES PER
BE CURVED. — —/NI BS 11142012 o1mioe epiee | SoftStop® TERMINAL (8" BLOCKS)
5. MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE REFLECTORIZATION F'Km [NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DIENSIONS ARE I\ FEET-NCHES : PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION ‘ '
OF THE TERMINAL. DETAIL C e o T oe Tear[ By | MASRTEST ESVEE S(TL3) I TRINITY
6. IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL THE SoftStop® IMPACT HEAD PARALLEL TO THE POST #1. SHOWN NEAR GROUND DETAIL D Revision ECO | Date |Rev] By |Chk. P/N: 500646
GRADE LINE OR WITH AN UPWARD TILT. SEE SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR ( ! ) ADDED CALLOUTS FOR BOLTS & NUTS AT SPLICES 4844 | 6/21/17 | 7 | DDS | KWL
SPECIFIC DETAILS (POST#1) EED CALL T WS FRepr A NI OF | 4889 | 7127117 | | DDS KWL . . .
' EST UNFINISHED WT: 0.0 Ibs|APPEDE COMPOSITE BLOCKSTTO NOTES & 6641 | 89 | 1 |ops|Pik| T | SS 646 T
: : MOVED 015201, 015206 & 015207 TO HDWR KIT of 1

THP-FE-052 Rev D, 8/29/2018

© 2012-2015, 2017, 2019 Trinity Highway Products, LLC. All rights reserved.



PARTS LIST
NOTE: PART NO. [ QTY. DESCRIPTION
INSTALL SoftStop® PARALLEL TO ROADWAY. L o , . 000011 2 [12/12'6/3'1.5/S
WHEN OFFSET IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, MASH TEST LEVEL 2 (TL-2) LENGTH OF SoftStop”® TERMINAL (38-3 1/2) 000533 | 4 |6-0" POST /W6 x 8.5%
SEE SoftStop® (8" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) MANUAL FOR | VARIOUS | 5 [8" COMPOSITE BLOCK
REQUIREMENTS. BACK OF POST #2 - #6 CENTERLINE OF POSTS #0 & #1 015000 | 1 |6'0 SYT PST/8.5/31" GR HT
X _ 015200 1 |SFST-ANCHOR G.RAIL 12'-6"
e ~ 015202 1 |SFST-ANGLE STRUT
| ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ %5 ﬁ T y N © 015203 1 |SFST-POST#1 SYTP
s - - 7 ] 1 ] 015204 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE
‘\ / o 015205 1 |SFST-POST#0
‘ C . B 015208 1 |STSP IMPACT HEAD
HARDWARE KIT 034427
003240 | 6 |5/16 ROUND WASHER WIDE
| (® O, @ ® ©, O, © 003245 | 3 |5/16 HEXNUT
003340 | 31 [NUT,HX,5/8,G,RAIL
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 133 1/2" & ‘ 003360 | 24 |[5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
o o o o r ‘ — ‘ _ - 003391 1 [5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325
L 3-12 6-3 6-3 6-3 6'-3 5-8 4-7 003500 | 5 |5/8"X10" GR BOLT A307
003701 4 |3/4" ROUND WASHER F436
003340 003360 003340 003360 003340 003360 SEE NOTE 6 -REFERENCE LINE 003704 2 |3/4" HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
2% ‘ 8% ax PARALLEL TO GRADE 003717 | 2 [3/4"X2.5" HEX BOLT A325
¥ A F v _G 003908 1 [1"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
: N o= o= [ERY = o= N ] 004372 | 4 |[5/8" WASHER F436
t 4 ° o - o ° g ° o | - ° oL 004489 1 |5/8"X9" HEX BOLT A325
< : : 2 l 2 r 004902 1 [1" ROUND WASHER F436
2 / / 105285 | 2 |5/16" X 2.5"HEX BOLT GRD 5
N 000011 000011 015200
| —/ | e 105286 1 [5/16" X 1.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
! / { X 015201 | 2 |SFST-ANCHOR ANGLE
NN, OO _ 015206 1 |SFST-PLATE WASHER
| 015207 1 |SFST-KEEPER PLATE
! DO NOT ATTACH
RAIL AT POST #2 |
: ! \ %
| (4p)
L L L | L | L | \\ Yy J‘ :T
004902 - . ©
003704 r ~ \_r S
__ 015207 / \\
/ \ ~< , \
003701 , - N / \
015204 / 003908 ( )
O—&
/ \ / 1" NUT SHALL BE N\
/ SECURELY TIGHTENED \\ \/\
 — \\ AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, YIELDING HOLES
—_——— BUT NOT DEFORMING THE \ / APPROXIMATELY
\ / 105285 ‘ ’ KEEPER PLATE (015207) ~ U CENTERED AT
\ S PLACES \ | GROUND LINE
003701 / 004489 DETAIL J
\¢ 2PLACES 003240 / 015204 POSTS #1 & #2
003717 ~__ S PLACES , 015202 015201 004372 105285
/7
g 2 PLACES \ \kw “ 003500 ]
003240 e 003908 - ——— DO NOT ATTACH e
— 015204 > PLACES N o / —— RAIL AT POST #2 E—
L] 0| 003500 ] [ ——
p” aa @ @ ' T ll:lrl;:? ) I —— ;‘K
N 2 — 0 000011 015200
015200 . -] o T i 003340 — : 003340
Z R B __ - — — — - — — — —
FLA(\LFDIill\IEESD) \ xiZ 015200 015201 004372 3 / —  UARIOUS /
} = % 015204 203340 &) VARIOUS ~_ 000533 ~ 015000
7777777777 <r
= o DETAIL B
4 (AT ANCHOR POST#0)
015202 / 015201 015208
(ORIENT SO VERTICAL LEG IS DOWN) 015205 | 015202 \
POST #0 NN N, YYD X
004372 P < NGNS XL
/ Lo / KKK S KKK S
DETAIL A % \ -
et
NOTES: A ) A —
1. REFER TO SoftStop® (8" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) ASSEMBLY MANUAL. = = 004372 003240 SECTION F-F SECTION G-G
2. PROPER SITE GRADING SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH (50 ‘ 003245 == (POST #3 - #6) (POST #2)
LOCAL SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND THE AASHTO ROADSIDE 015203 -~
DESIGN GUIDE. 003340 003240
3. DO NOT ATTACH THE SOftStOp® DIRECTLY TO A RIGID BARRIER. I MATERIAL: DRAWN: DATE:
4. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL WITHIN THE SoftStop® 015203 | SEE PARTS LIST LH_ _1/14/2013 TOLERANCES PER
BE CURVED. — —/'/\JI BT 11412013 | o1iEmues Speciep, | SOftStop® TERMINAL, (8" BLOCKS)
5. MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE REFLECTORIZATION A SO T ROV e e 8 - PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION b | 4
OF THE TERMINAL. DETAIL C oS o T Baie Trer] By | MASRTESTLEVEL 2(TL2) | TRINITY
6. IT 1S ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL THE SoftStop® IMPACT HEAD PARALLEL TO THE D W @ END OF SYS DD T T T2 D @ oo |Revy By | Bhke P/N: 500653
GRADE LINE OR WITH AN UPWARD TILT. SEE SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR (POST #1, SHOWN NEAR GROUND) DIF:‘,-OI-SAT”% D END OF SYS 4460 | T1/9716 | 10 | DPH| KWL
SPECIFIC DETAILS. ( ) ADDED C"ALLOUTS FORBOLTS & NUTS AT SPLICES 4844 | 6/21/17 | 11 | DDS | KWL O — S
EST UNFINISHED WT: 0.0 Ibs | G O orar07 b Lo T 6641 | 8119 | L |DDS|PLK ‘B“@} SS 653 L 1 of 1

THP-FE-052 Rev D, 8/29/2018

© 2013, 2015-2017, 2019 Trinity Highway Products, LLC. All rights reserved.



W

PARTS LIST
NOTE: "o 4 /o PART NO. [ QTY. DESCRIPTION
INSTALL SoftStop® PARALLEL TO ROADWAY. MASH TEST LEVEL 1 (TL-1) LENGTH OF SoftStop® TERMINAL (25'-9 1/2") oo T T3 zea T B
WHEN OFFSET IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER CENTERLINE OF POSTS #0 & #1
SEE SoftStop® (8" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) MANUAL FOR 000533 | 2 16-0°POST/WOX8.5%
REQUREMENTS ) | BACK OF POST #2 - #4 VARIOUS | 3 |8" COMPOSITE BLOCK
' / o 015000 | 1 |6'0 SYT PST/8.5/31" GR HT
e ~ 015200 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR G.RAIL 12'-6"
| - / LN\ T 015202 | 1 |SFST-ANGLE STRUT
- | [ o —— — — — 1 — 1 1 015203 | 1 |SFST-POST#1 SYTP
\ -/ 015204 | 1 [SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE
C o B 015205 | 1 |SFST-POST#O0
| | S — 015208 | 1 |SFST-IMPACT HEAD
HARDWARE KIT 034428
4 3 2 1 0
‘ @ ©) @ @ © 003240 | 6 |5/16 ROUND WASHER WIDE
003245 | 3 |5/16 HEX NUT
‘ ‘ ‘ 1331274 003340 | 21 |NUT,HX.5/8,G,RAIL
5.3 53 5.3 ‘ . | o 003360 | 16 |5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
3 - - S -7 003391 | 1 |5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325
003340 003360 003500 3 |5/8"X10" GR BOLT A307
003340 003360 3 SEE NOTE 6 -REFERENCE LINE 003701 4 |3/4" ROUND WASHER F436
8X PARALLEL TO GRADE 003704 | 2 [3/4"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
- - 003717 | 2 [3/4"X2.5" HEX BOLT A325
— \ = = L\ — - — 003908 | 1 |1"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
° & ° > - o c=? r .T T z\ 004372 | 4 |[5/8" WASHER F436
K e L — L] ? 004489 | 1 [5/8"X9" HEX BOLT A325
N 000011 / 015200 / 015208 / 7 004902 1 |1" ROUND WASHER F436
| HeN 105285 | 2 |5/16" X 2.5"HEX BOLT GRD 5
' - N - | 105286 | 1 |5/16" X 1.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
N / - <[ DI 015201 | 2 |SFST-ANCHOR ANGLE
| I 015206 | 1 |SFST-PLATE WASHER
' DO NOT ATTACH 1\ .
RAIL AT POST #2 \ Y | 015207 | 1 |SFST-KEEPER PLATE
| | EQ
| | ™
\ :
J F \\
003704 015207 004902 o
/_-\ //——\
003701 . AN g N 003908 / \\
AN
_ \ 015204 , 1" NUT SHALL BE /
/ SECURELY TIGHTENED ‘ o0—a
/ \ A
/ '. L) <3 \  AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, NS
.&’! . 1— \" BUT NOT DEFORMING THE \
= 105285 |4 / . KEEPER PLATE (015207) YIELDING HOLES
— | Ny \ / APPROXIMATELY
\ / 2PLACES T hd N ~L_ - CENTERED AT
003701 L] 003240 015204 004489 DETAIL H GROUND LINE
, 2 PLACES \ / POSTS #1 & #2
015202 015201
003717 \Q:EA_CES s 004372 105285
o 003245 \
015206 /\ —— 004902
003240  2PLACES \ i 003500 T
~~ 015204 / — b =3 003908 =] =]
~ \ / 2 PLACES N S ~ DO NOT ATTACH ™
— / = s~ ] RAIL AT POST #2 ]
015200 £ L. © © g 003500 F———1 F———1
T 1] RN
FLATTENED z =y 1] 000011 Eﬂi Eﬂi
(4 PLIES) 2= [ o o e B ] 015200 ]
- —/
- =3 015200 015201 TN 004372 - 003340 - 003340
e 015204 s — 3 /
DETAIL B 003340 N/ VARIOUS 000533 & _VARIOUS "\ 015000
| (AT ANCHOR POST#0) ~—
015202 015201
(ORIENT SO VERTICAL LEG IS DOWN) 015205 -~ | 015208
/
POST #0 / 015202 \
DETAIL A 004372 009591 / R YL R
) N P
M/ 105286 NSNS BONSINSN SN
e
NOTES:
1. REFER TO SoftStop® (8" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) ASSEMBLY MANUAL. o 2\ - 003240
2. PROPER SITE GRADING SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH \ 004372 003245 - SECTION J-J SECTION E-F
LOCAL SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND THE AASHTO ROADSIDE 015203 015208 (POST #3 & #4)
DESIGN GUIDE 1S 003240 (POST #2)
- 003340
DO NOT ATTACH THE SOftStOp® DIRECTLY TO A RIGID BARRIER. H MATERIAL: DRAWN: DATE:
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL WITHIN THE SoftStop® 015203 /\_uf SEE PARTS LIST LH A Al2013 1 L R e e
BE CURVED. — Ba 114/2013 -SF-001, SoftStop® TERMINAL (8" BLOCKS)
MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE REFLECTORIZATION —_— R O ESE TSRS OTED L DHENSCRES TRER FETMCres OTOHESV‘QSE SPEC'F'EGD- PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION b | 4
OF THE TERMINAL. S hermse srecriep. DO NOT SCALE DRAWIN MASH TEST LEVEL 1 (TL-1)
IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL THE SoftStop® IMPACT HEAD PARALLEL TO THE DETAIL C DETAIL D RO ooz ate_|Rev By | Chk. P/N: 500654 TRINITY
GRADE LINE OR WITH AN UPWARD TILT. SEE SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR (POST #1, SHOWN NEAR GROUND) (POST #1) JOTES BORCER 20 TOREMLD ERUINAI 2282 S
SPECIFIC DETAILS. ,, — —
EST UNFINISHED WT: 0.0 Ios| "COEDE"COMPOSTIEBLOCKS TONOTESE | ™54 | g10 | E |DDS | PLK | T3 () SS 654 E 1 of 1

THP-FE-052 Rev D, 8/29/2018

© 2013-2015, 2017, 2019 Trinity Highway Products, LLC. All rights reserved.



PARTS LIST
PART NO. [ QTY. DESCRIPTION
NOTE. 000061 1 [12/25'0"/3'1.5/S
< MASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-3) LENGTH OF SoftStop® TERMINAL (50'-9 1/2") INSTALL SoftStop® PARALLEL TO ROADWAY. 000533 | 6 |6-0"POST /W6 x 8.5#
WHEN OFFSET IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, CENTERLINE OF POSTS #0 & #1 VARIOUS | 7 |8" COMPOSITE BLOCK
| SEE SoftStop® (8" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) MANUAL FOR BACK OF POST #2 - #8 015000 1 |6'0 SYT PST/8.5/31" GR HT
REQUIREMENTS. \ _ 015202 1 |SFST-ANGLE STRUT
TN 015203 1 |SFST-POST#1 SYTP
‘ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ % %5 ﬁ ;T y e 015204 1 |SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE
o | s S —— AR R 015205 | 1 |SFST-POST#0
‘\ / 015208 1 |SFST-IMPACT HEAD
C . B 015215 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR G.RAIL 25'-0"
| S—|
HARDWARE KIT 034429
003240 | 6 |5/16 ROUND WASHER WIDE
\ ® @ ® ® @ ® @ ® © 003245 | 3 [5/16 HEXNUT
003340 | 25 |NUT,HX,5/8,G,RAIL
003360 | 16 |5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
25'-9 1/2" +
| | | | | | | | 003391 | 1 |5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325
‘ 6!_3" 6!_3" 6!_3" 6'_3" 6!_3" 6!_3" 5!_8" 4!_7" 003500 7 5/8"X10" GR BOLT A307
003701 4 |3/4" ROUND WASHER F436
003340 003360 SEE NOTE 6 ,—REFERENCE LINE 003704 2 |3/4"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
v PARALLEL TO 003717 | 2 [3/4"X2.5" HEX BOLT A325
8X \ﬁ - < G GRADE 003908 | 1 |1"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
[N - - - - . - - ] _ _ 004372 | 4 [5/8" WASHER F436
o _ o N _ o _ o _ o oo o o | Al 004489 1 |5/8"X9" HEX BOLT A325
gl I u ° u A | 004902 1 [1" ROUND WASHER F436
- ’ 105285 | 2 |5/16" X 2.5"HEX BOLT GRD 5
N~
| 2 000061 . 015215 e[|} 015208 105286 | 1_|5/16" X 1.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
| _ ' / u ( ) | 015201 2 |SFST-ANCHOR ANGLE
NN IO IVN OV M+ 015206 | 1 |SFST-PLATE WASHER
u , ant 015207 1 |SFST-KEEPER PLATE
! I I 2
/ SA
| | i 5
) ) ! ) ) i /L il
- / — ©
F 003340 003360 » —/ G
003704 __ 015207 y K - v
dR N 004902 8X / AN
003701 _ ™~ / \
/ N / \
p 003908 ‘ ~ A ,
A
/ 1" NUT SHALL BE \\ / /
/‘ \ SECURELY TIGHTENED \
7 N AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, . YIELDING HOLES
| !/  — ) BUT NOT DEFORMING THE - _ APPROXIMATELY
105285 "/“ /é. KEEPER PLATE (015207) L , CENTERED AT
003701 4 7.’/‘/ / POSTS #1 & #2 GROUND LINE
p 2 PLACES 004489
{ 2PLACES _ 015204
003717 ~—_ _ 003240 '\ 015202 015201 004372
015215
2 PLACES {
\ - 003245 \ 10;’02;9502 _— __m e _ m
\ -1 2 PLACES }\m Z
015206 \ _ N | 003908 F———- 003500 ———- DO NOT ATTACH E——
003240 =
-, ~ \ _ T ———— ‘ —— RAIL AT POST #2 —
/ N \ 2 PLACES T 003500 /ii:‘ — =
m_rr _
\L @ @ MTT** 00006 i —— E—— 015215 i ——
015215 -7 # . T o — ] 003340
N\ N b ] 003340 SE— S Uil
FL A(‘IETEESE; ) < é 015215 015201 T 004372 R / ~ / 003340 > VARIOUS / 015000
———— =g P 4 © DETAIL B 003340
N\ —
_ Q- \/\ (AT ANCHOR POST#0)
7 7\ - | 000533 ]
015202 015201 | |
| | 015208
(ORIENT SO VERTICAL LEG IS DOWN) 015205 | |
/ L\ R, X £ IS N
POST #0 015202 003391 AL X &L AN A LA XL
SAOUDACUAL N SUANA NSNS\ SALUANDAL N
/ SONVYONVON YONY NNV VNP SN NION NNV
DETAIL A - N /A \ o o
004372
E 105286
NOTES: N —
1. REFER TO SoftStop® (8" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) ASSEMBLY MANUAL. =T 004372 003240 SECTION F-F SECTION K-K SECTION G-G
2. PROPER SITE GRADING SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 015203 ‘ . 003245 E— (POST #5 - #8) (POSTS #3 & #4) (POST #2)
LOCAL SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND THE AASHTO ROADSIDE 7 Bty N 015208
DESIGN GUIDE. 003340 003240
3. DO NOT ATTACH THE SOftStOp® DIRECTLY TO A RIGID BARRIER. _— MATERIAL: DRAWN: DATE.
4. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL WITHIN THE SoftStop® 015203 SEE PARTS LIST D. Hayes Jr. _2/3/2016 TOLERANCES PER
BE CURVED. — It K. Looney 211012016 Omgés\;l-gg ’sgch:FF?SD SoftStop® TERMINAL (8" BLOCKS)
5. MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE REFLECTORIZATION F'Km [NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DIENSIONS ARE I\ FEET-NCHES ' PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION ‘ '
OF THE TERMINAL. DETAIL C _ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING MASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-3) TRINITY
6. IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL THE SoftStop® IMPACT HEAD PARALLEL TO THE (POST #1, SHOWN NEAR GROUND) DETAIL D Revision ECO | Date |Rev By |Chk. P/N: 500673B
GRADE LINE OR WITH AN UPWARD TILT. SEE SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR ! (POST #1) Lt = — 4108 1 29716 il
SPECIFIC DETAILS. MOVED 015201, 015206 & 015207 TO HDWR KIT 6641 | 8/1/19 | A |DDS|PLK BRATING: REV: SHEET:
EST UNFINISHED WT: 0.0 Ibs ‘B“@} SS 673 A 1 of 1

THP-FE-052 Rev D, 8/29/2018

© 2016, 2019 Trinity Highway Products, LLC. All rights reserved.



